
 
 

  
 

OCADU 2021-2022 TEACHING AWARDS 
CALL FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT  

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Monday, June 6, 2022 
 

Early this spring, the OCAD U community was invited to nominate instructors and TAs for the 
University’s 2021-2022 Teaching Awards. We now invite all OCAD U students, faculty, staff and 
alumni to provide additional support for the Teaching Awards Shortlisted candidates.  
 
To submit a letter of support/testimonial for any of the shortlisted candidates below, you 
may email your support letter directly to the nominee to include in their nomination 
support package by Monday, June 6th.  Email addresses for the nominees are provided 
below. Please attach your support letter as a WORD doc or PDF.  

You can submit support for as many nominees as you like. Your support letter(s) should 
address as many of the nominee's award criteria that apply. You can review the Teaching 
Awards Criteria below before writing your support letter. 
 

2021-2022 TEACHING AWARDS CRITERIA  
 
CRITERIA FOR THE PRICE, NON-TENURED AND FACULTY AWARDS: 

1. Forwards the Academic Plan commitments to decolonization, equity, access and 
sustainability through course materials and practices 

2. Cultivates a student-centred, inclusive learning environment that supports student 
wellness 

3. Develops effective pedagogical techniques or innovations that enhance student 
engagement, creativity, critical thinking, and learning 

 
ADDITIONAL CRITERIA FOR THE PRICE AND NON-TENURED AWARDS: 
In addition to criteria 1 – 3 above, candidates for the Price and Non-Tenured (institutional level) 
awards will be considered based on the following criteria:  

4. Adopts a leadership role or provides leadership through example within the program, 
Faculty and institution 

5. Builds sustained and reciprocal relationships and collaborations with communities within 
and beyond OCAD University 

 

TEACHING ASSISTANT AWARD CRITERIA: 

1. Provides exemplary support to the faculty member  
2. Effectively utilizes student resources for learning  
3. Aids in the development of student skills to support their academic success 
4. Communicates clearly and concisely in person and online 
5. Creates a learning environment that values diverse languages, literacies and ways of 

knowing and communicating 
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2021-2022 TEACHING AWARDS SHORTLIST 
 
Price Award  

• Maya Desai mdesai@ocadu.ca 
• Andrew Gayed agayed@ocadu.ca   
• JJ Lee jjlee@ocadu.ca 
• Ranee Lee rlee@ocad.ca   
• Veronika Szkudlarek vszkudlarek@ocadu.ca  

 

Non-Tenured Award  

• Laura Bolt lbolt@ocadu.ca  
• David Griffin dgriffin@ocadu.ca  
• Julian Jason Haladyn julianhaladyn@ocadu.ca  
• Adam Lauder alauder@ocadu.ca   
 

Faculty of Art  

• Judith Doyle jdoyle@ocadu.ca  
• David Griffin dgriffin@ocadu.ca  
• Francis Lebouthillier flebouthillier@ocadu.ca    
• JJ Lee jjlee@ocadu.ca  
• Meera Margaret Singh msingh@ocadu.ca  

 

Faculty of Design 

• Roderick Grant rgrant@ocadu.ca  
• Bruce Hinds bhinds@ocadu.ca 
• Richard Hunt rhunt@ocadu.ca  
• Olia Mishchenko omishchenko@ocadu.ca  
• Stuart Werle swerle@ocadu.ca  

 

Faculty of Arts & Science 

• Andrew Bailey abailey@ocadu.ca  
• Catherine Black cblack@ocadu.ca  
• Ian Clarke iclarke@ocadu.ca  
• Julian Jason Haladyn julianhaladyn@ocadu.ca  
• Dot Tuer dtuer@ocadu.ca  
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School of Graduate Studies 

• Maya Desai mdesai@ocadu.ca  
• Andrew Gayed agayed@ocadu.ca  
• Bruce Hinds bhinds@ocadu.ca  
• Dot Tuer dtuer@ocadu.ca  

 

Teaching Assistant Award 

• Hannah Dickson hannah.dickson@ocadu.ca  
• Kalina Nedelcheva kalina.nedelcheva@ocadu.ca  
• Kyrie Robinson kyrie.robinson@ocadu.ca  
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